The Company ensures that whenever possible (whilst preserving scale efficiencies), staggered maturity/roll-over dates
are employed within the liquid asset portfolio.

To minimise counterparty risk, where practicable, no more than 50% of any category of the liquid asset pool can be
invested with any one institution.

Term deposits <= 180 days

Term deposits > 180 days

Investments in other long-dated bank
investment products

At least 30% until financial assets fall to below $5 million

Maximum of 20% but reducing to nil when financial assets fall
to below $5 million

Maximum of 20% but reducing to nil when financial assets fall
to below $5 million

The Company has set the following balance sheet composition limits which are designed to maximise the financial
returns whilst preserving investment flexibility and the ability to meet business critical objectives. The limits apply where
cash balances exceed those required to prudently meet the ongoing operations of the business. The limits are as
follows:

Financial asset type

Cash

Percentage holding

At least 30%

33

49

Powerhouse Ventures Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

25 Financial Instruments (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2020 2019
100 basis points increase in interest rates $ $

Impact on profit for the year (8,174) (19,922)
Impact on equity for the year (5,885) (14,344)

100 basis points decrease in interest rates

Impact on profit for the year 7,933   19,922
Impact on equity for the year 5,712   14,344

(e) Foreign currency risk management

(f) Credit risk

(d) Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the Company's investments in equities are exposed to movements that are not
correlated to the general or targeted market. The objective of equity price risk management is to achieve a return equal
to or better than the set performance benchmarks for that asset class. The Company manages equity price risk by
monitoring and through management of its investments. This risk is limited to the investment portfolio.

The Company undertakes certain transactions denominated in Australian dollars, and as such has exposure to